OP \$40.00 3939303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The University of Texas at Dallas		03/12/2021	State Agency:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System
Street Address:	210 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3939303	SPEECHFIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: ckc@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Corey K. Cho

Address Line 1: 3107 SW Williston Rd

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corey K. Cho
SIGNATURE:	/corey k cho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Please_DocuSign_SPEECHFIND_Trademark_Assignm.wbs#page1.tif source=Please_DocuSign_SPEECHFIND_Trademark_Assignm.wbs#page2.tif source=Please_DocuSign_SPEECHFIND_Trademark_Assignm.wbs#page3.tif source=Please_DocuSign_SPEECHFIND_Trademark_Assignm.wbs#page4.tif source=Please_DocuSign_SPEECHFIND_Trademark_Assignm.wbs#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The University of Texas at Dallas, a Texas state agency ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigns to The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System, a Texas state agency, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark SPEECHFIND (the "Mark"), including U.S. Registration No. 3,939,303, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. This assignment also includes all of Assignor's causes of action relating to the Marks or the infringement thereof (including without limitation all claims for damages, profits, and costs or other remedies at law or in equity), whether such claims or causes of action were filed, arose, or accrued before or after the assignment of the Marks.

This assignment shall be effective as of the latest date of signature below.

AGREE	ED AND ACCEPTED:	AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
The Uni	iversity of Texas at Dallas	The Board of Regents of the University of
Br	ent Schultze Digitally signed by Brent Schultze	Texas System
Ву:	ent Schultze Digitally signed by Brent Schultze Date: 2021.03.12 10:11:54-06'00'	By:
Name:	Brent Schultze	Name: Craig Westerneier 7158C54D9AC6469
Title: _	Director, Technology Commercialization	Sr. Assoc. Athletics Director
Date: _	3/12/21	2021-03-08 12:06:16 CST Date:



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 5B711DC0C74743EF85EFFBFDBECFA179

Subject: Please DocuSign: SPEECHFIND Trademark Assignment.docx

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1
Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Envelope Originator:
Jennifer Shults
1 University Station
Austin, TX 78712
jks2344@eid.utexas.edu

Status: Completed

IP Address: 136.49.46.175

Record Tracking

Status: Original

3/8/2021 11:32:26 AM

Holder: Jennifer Shults

jks2344@eid.utexas.edu

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Craig Westemeier CW@utexas.edu

Sr. Assoc. Athletics Director

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Craig Westemeier

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 70.112.149.34

Timestamp

Sent: 3/8/2021 11:40:41 AM Viewed: 3/8/2021 12:05:57 PM Signed: 3/8/2021 12:06:16 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 3/8/2021 12:05:57 PM

ID: 35728356-cdff-4e6f-a39d-93a49a7fd23f

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	3/8/2021 11:40:41 AM	***************************************
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	3/8/2021 12:05:57 PM	
Signing Complete	Security Checked	3/8/2021 12:06:16 PM	
Completed	Security Checked	3/8/2021 12:06:16 PM	
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps	
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 03/16/2021